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SCHEDULE 1.—CHEMICALS, OILS, AND PAINTS—Continued

Comparison of rates of duly in the tariff act of 1922 and the tariff act of 1930—Continued

Paragraph |
Commodity | Unit of

quantity |—

Imports, calendar year 1928
Computed duties on

1928 imports
Rate of duty

Actual or com-

puted ad valo-
rem rate

Actof | Actof
1922 | 1930Act of Act of |

1922 | 1930
Quantity" Value { Fou | Act of 9) aut of 1930| Act of 1922 Act of 1930

8 | 87:
89 7
89 87
89 87
89 87
39 87

Thorium nitrate. ooo.

Thorium oxide and other salts of thorium, ns, p. {
lerium nitrate.-—ccceeanaoA
Jerium AUOTiAe. o cee momo

Jalts of cerium, 0.8. Po foo.
Yas-mantle scrap consisting in chief value of me-

sallic oxides.

Total, paragraph... o.oo...)

Tin compounds:
88 Tin bichloride, tin tetrachloride. ommacocenoo|-o.d0
8, All other chemical compounds, mixtures, and |. wor]

salts, of which tin constitutes the element
of chief value.

Total, paragraph. o.oo. ___

89 | Titanium potassium oxalate, and all compounds |
 and mixtures containing titanium.

90 | Turpentine, spirits ofeee.
90 | Turpenting, GUM emcee eee aL

90 | ROSIN cma ammm emcees reac

Total, Paragrapheeecamoccmoameea

Vanadium compounds:
Nn | Vanadic acid, vanadic anhydride, and salts_..
i Chemical compounds, mixtures, and salts, |

wholly or in chief value of vanadium,
n. s. p. f.

Total, Paragraph. «coeoemenmemei } d0.eaas 10 11 _ i” 1 cme unmmansmenminmansssanesnnilonellloms pees 25, | 40.00

32 | Vanilla beans. .cooommecmavmm meee do. | 1, 304, 520 | 2,102,973 | oo : 'wmmmeefeenbon 5 304, , 102, 97 1.612 391, 356 391,356 | 30 cents per pound....._........._| 30 cent .

32 | TONKA DEANS ~ -mmmmmoomeemneeneeaeoeeeTdO TD 194, 454 185,660 | .955 48,614 48,614 | 25 cents perpound... .| » on ra Bertman 5 is 3 i

Total, paragraph«oooOmen 1,498, 974 4,288,642 |_______ 438,970 439,970 oem me ©1922) 19.22

93 | Zine chloride.  ooonnonociei do 1,125 037 47,1 | | oo : :i : creme) a en@On , 125, 7,185 042 14, 637 14, 637 | 1340 cents per pound. .ooooaooo. 3

3 Zhe Wl emma — TTlaelllll 1365472 2,866 | 021 10; 241 10,241 | 37cent per 0 el cwmemucmmorer = % 3 i
: ee ememmme meses mme nme e cman 00 oon 338, 030 4,285 | 1140 5,070 10,141 | 134 cents per pound..."7}8centsperpound -_._LIITTIITT wire ands

Total, Paragraph. «ceeeconocomemcmccmamen i dO cee) 2,829,439 123,286 eee 29,948 35,019 |e eeeenaen ; 129 | 28.40
: x emma er mmm Mh 5

Mn | Collodion emulsion oan ooo Q) , ¢) — 25 per LC ———— 25 DET CON occ mcmoccemmnnnac| 25.00 25. 00

35 | Azides, fulminates, fulminating powder, So tg| %Gig | [CC ut

| sy, Suis, Jui , and | Pound... 58, 493 | 116,945 | 1.999 | 7,32 | 7,312 1244 cents per pound. ............. 1254 cents per pound. .oeeeeeo| 6.25| 6.25eto ———— = barat puss tobe Jeri
96 | Dynamite and other high explosives, put u; | ee re ne

slicks a isin willis 3,750 930 | .248 47 47 134 cents per pound...............| 1}{ cents per pound... ...c...._..} 5.04 [504
: asting.

_—te ee97 | Wood tar and pitch of wood, and tar oil from wood .j.. do.......| 4,081,560 | 106, 257 | . 026 | Free. 40, 816 | Fre8- uveeeeereceaceceeccecemaaee.  L CeNt per pound Sewn

Bottles, vials, jars, demijohns, carboys, ete., filled: — rr TT pelle

al Holding less than 4 Pilbeamo|GrOSS...-. 380 (3%) SRMSSSY 190 190 [} t:
gl Holding not less ¥ pint nor over 1 pint._.____| Pound.._. 25,171 ( RR 377 377 pre- hy Bd Erercnra

olding Over 1 Pith eeeoooeeeoeae | GO 19,381 (0 eee 1,014 1,014 I PMG sneer Eo

TO enorme nem eee] 2,481 | 2,481 ee. mmm ce

Total, Schedule Luu mmeooaoceemcmmannLlle i |
» a | 94, 752, 902 ammemnna] 27, 688, 949 | 29,748,168 [meceman. ceeeaaf 29.22 31.40

ound...
 ile ins

doo...
douacean

G0.aennn

12,422 | $14, 105
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15 percent. rococo emaaas
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ECS. TO

wig, io ww

ein pi i

0

5.07
8.1

"5.7 )
5, (9

35.00 |

td

3.C

35.0
35. 0.
35.00
35. 00
35. 00

00
xn

31

888
1883
1688

;
:
9

NT

88

1681

217 |

217

217

No imports for 19s. . .

' Rate on oxalic acid changed by presidential proclamation from 4 cents to 6 cents per pound, effective Jan. 28, 1925.
Duty free, under par. 1685, if used chiefly for fertilizer,
Imports not segregated. A .

: Rate on methyl alcohol changed by presidential proclamation from 12 cents to 18 cents per gallon, effective Dec. 27, 1926.
Partial imports for port of New York.
Rate on barium carbonate, precipitated, changed by presidential proclamation from 1 cent to 134 cents per pound, effective Apr. 25, 1928,

} Rate on barium dioxide changed by presidential proclamation from 4 cents to 6 cents per pound, effective June 18, 1924.
Rate on diethylbarbituric acid and derivatives changed by presidential proclamation to 25 per cent based on American selling price, effective Nov. 29, 1924

J When competitive with domestic products, dutiable on basis of American selling price; when noncompetitive, dutiable on United States value, .

! Rate on phenol changed by presidential proclamation from 40 per cent ad valorem and 7 cents per pound based on American selling price to 20 per cent ad valorem and 314 cents per pound, effective Nov. 30, 1927.
J Rate on eresylic acid changed by presidential proclamation from 40 per cent ad valorem and 7 cents per pound based on American selling price to 20 per cent ad valorem and 334 cents per pound, effective Aug. 19, 1927.
3 Artificial silk waste dutiable at 10 per cent under act of 1922.
{ Figure is incomplete.
¢ Finished or partly finished articles specially provided for, dutisble under the paragraphs where mentioned by name.
5 Not mentioned by name in act of 1922; classified for duty at 25 per cent, 60 per cent, and later, by court decision, at 40 cents per pound.

7 Casein glue dutiable at 30 per cent ad valorem; imports not segregated.
3 Estimated. .

9 With proviso for reduced rates in event domestic production does not supply certain proportion of consumption within specified periods. .
© Rapeseed oil, not denatured, dutiable at 6 cents per gallon; when rendered unfit for edible purposes, free. The oil is not used for edible purposes in the United States.
1 Sunflower oil, not denatured, dutiable at 20 per cent ad valorem.
2 Duty-free imports of coconut oil from the Philippine Islands in 1028 amounting to 200,636,702 pounds, valued at $23,061,357, not included.
4 Palm-kernel oil, denatured, free.

# The psod ama ef aly is a minimum rate; owing to the provision that any combination or mixture in this paragraph shall be dutiable at 25 per cent *‘but not less than the rate applicable to the component material
jecttothehighestrateofduty. i i .

3 Rate on potassium chlorate changed by presidential proclamation from 114 cents to 2!4 cents per pound, effective May 11, 1925.
16 Rate on potassium permanganate changed by presidential proclamation from 4 cents to 6 cents per pound, effective Dec. 16, 1928.
1 Assessed at 25 per cent ad valorem under par. 5 until court decision of Dec. 4, 1928, making sodium and lithium free.
8 Rate on sodium nitrite changed by presidential proclamation from 3 cents to 414 cents per pound, effective Jan. 5, 1924.
9 Rate on sodium silicofluoride changed by presidential proclamation to 25 per cent based on American selling price, effective Sept. 15, 1928.
0 Value included in valae of contants


